1
40J Series
40J is our Thermocouple product line. Thermocouple sensors are used to measure temperature.
Thermocouple legs are made up of two different metals welded together at one end to create a junction
wherein in this junction, the temperature is measured – otherwise known as the Seebeck effect.
Thermocouples have a wide measurement range. There are several types of thermocouples (Types J, K, N, etc)
with each having their own different temperature range.
Specifications

Product Nomenclature
Thermistors
Model Designation System
XXJ 1B XXXXX
I II III
I – Series designator, where X is any numeral between
0-9
II – Grade and NTC type (Ex: 1B, 1E, 1G, 1H, 1M, 1R, 1S, etc.)
III – Customer speci  c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
Product Nomenclature
Thermistors – UL Recognized
Model Designation System
XXJ 1B A M Z XXXXX
I II III IV V VI
I – Series designator, where X is any change to
numeral between 0-9
II – Grade and NTC type (Ex: 1B, 1E, 1G, 1H, 1M, 1R, etc.)
III – Temperature rating – A, B, C etc.  – See table
below for details
III Max Op Temp III Max Op Temp
A 80 F 130
B 90 G 150
C 105 H 180
D 120 K 200
E 125
IV – Construction
E - Plastic shell with epoxy fi ll
M - Metal shell
R - Molded in plastic
X - Not insulated with or without
shell
V – Investigation Standard Code
Z - NTC elements tested to UL60730-1
Without Z - NTC elements tested to
UL1434
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
APPLICATION NOTES
Part # - J Probes Not UL
Recognized Using RTD Sensors
Model Designation Syste
XXJ PT 102 XXXXX
I II III VI
I – Product Series Designator
II – Material of RTD:  PT = Platinum RTD, NI = Nickel RTD
III – Resistance:  201 = 200 ohms, 501 = 500 ohms, 102 =
1,000 ohms
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
Product Nomenclature
RTD Sensors
Model Designation System
XXJ PT 103 XX X XXXXX
I II III IV V VI
I – Series designator
II – Material of RTD:  PT = Platinum RTD, NI = Nickel
RTD
III – Resistance:  201 = 200 ohms, 501 = 500 ohms, 102
= 1,000 ohms
IV – Max Temperature Rating Designator – A, B, C
etc. - See table below for details (1 or 2 letters)
III Max Op Temp III Max Op Temp
A 80 M 300
B 90 N 350
C 105 P 400
D 120 Q 450
E 125 R 500
F 130 S 520
G 150 T 540
H 180 U 560
K 200 V 580
L 250 W 600
V-  Construction Designator:
E- Plastic shell with epoxy fi ll (shrink tube does
not need to be UL recognized if plastic is the
insulator
M- Dead metal shell
R- Molded in plastic
X- Not insulated with or without shell
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)